
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:804
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
UNSCHEDULED HALTS OF TRAINS
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware that the VIP requests have forced many trains to have unscheduled halts at certain locations along the routes;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways are incurring losses as a result of such unscheduled halts of trains;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/being by the Railways to dispense with the practice of such unscheduled halts of trains?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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